Send your solution lists after January 1 

to ENDGAME, Joel Hess, c/o Irvington 

Village #507, 420 NE Mason St., Portland 

OR 97211-3486 (endgame@puzzlers.org). 

All lists must be received by 11:59 p.m. PST 

on January 31. 

1. ENIGMATIC SUBER (5 3) 

1111 

One thousand one hundred eleven of 

The songs that I most deeply love 

Are on my iPod — bluegrass, blues, 

Blue Moon, Blue Monday, Blue Suede 

Shoes,  

Pavane, progressive, polka, punk,  

Flamenco, fusion, filk, folk, funk,  

Ska, skiffle, salsa, samba, soul,  

Rap, ragtime, reggae, rock and roll,